FORM PTO- 161 8A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:48

02 FC:48P

08-29-2002



102205289

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy Submission Type Conveyance Type License Assignment New (N on - Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | CEM Limited, L.L.C. 08-23-2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Limited Liability Company Other North Carolina Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | CEM Corporation **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Address (line 1) 3100 Smith Farm Road Address (line 2) P.O. Box 200 28106-0200 North Carolina, USA Address (line 3) | Matthews State/country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. 5 (Designation must be a separate 10 Other document from Assignment.) North Carolina Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 08/28/20

Public burden reporting for this collect/on of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the detail gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wetchington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Informaties Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0312

Total

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TBADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЗВ	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Part	y only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	nt Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	704-945-6700	
Name S	Summa & Allan, P.A.				
Address (line 1) 1	1610 North Community F	House Road			
Address (line 2)	uite 200				
Address (line 3)	Charlotte, NC 28277				
Address (line 4)					
i ayes	nter the total number o		ached conveyance o	document	# 3
	oplication Number(litional numbers attached
	rademark Application Number	_			
I radei	mark Application Numl	ber(s)	2118155	istration Numb	1985319
] [
			1480592		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount	Fee Amol	unt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

. 1	while w
	Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date Signed

No

Yes



North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

OF CEM CORPORATION

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



Certification Number: 5896875-1 Page: 1 of 3 Ref.# 4747400-DH Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/Verification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of January, 2002.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

R-615757v011.14907.00016

Certificate Number: 5896875-1 Page: 2 of 3 Ref: DH TRADEMARK
REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0314

20 283 9067

SOSID: 0560467
Date Filed: 10/20/2000 10:01 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CEM LIMITED, LLC WITH AND INTO CEM SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

CEM Subsidiary Corporation, a North Carolina corporation (the "surviving business entity"), and CEM Limited, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "merging business entity"), hereby submit these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging the merging business entity into the surviving business entity:

- 1. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Merger").
- 2. The business entities participating in the merger are CEM Subsidiary Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, and CEM Limited, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company.
- 3. CEM Subsidiary Corporation will be the surviving business entity, and its address is 3100 Smith Farm Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28106.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by the surviving business entity and the merging business entity in the manner required by law.
- 5. The merger will become effective at 10:01 a.m. (Raleigh, North Carolina time) on the date of filing of these Articles of Merger.

This the 23rd day of August, 2000.

CEM SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

By: Michael J. Collins, President

R-615757v011.14907.00016

Certificate Number: 5896875-1 Page: 2 of 3 Ref: DH REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0315

Exhibit A

Plan of Merger

- Business Entities Participating in Merger. CEM Limited, LLC, a limited liability I. company formed under the laws of North Carolina (the "Merging Business Entity"), will merge with and into CEM Subsidiary Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of North Carolina ("CEM Subsidiary").
- Surviving Business Entity. CEM Subsidiary shall be the surviving business entity II. (the "Surviving Business Entity") of the merger.
- III. Terms and Conditions of the Merger. The merger of the Merging Business Entity into the Surviving Business Entity (the "Merger") will be effected pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Plan of Merger. At the time when the Merger becomes effective (the "Effective Time"), the existence of the Merging Business Entity will cease, and the existence of the Surviving Business Entity will continue.
- IV. Conversion of Interests. At the Effective Time, the outstanding interests of the business entities participating in the Merger will be converted and exchanged as follows:
 - A. Surviving Business Entity. The outstanding shares of capital stock of CEM Subsidiary shall not be converted, exchanged or altered in any manner as a result of the Merger and will remain outstanding.
 - ₿. Merging Business Entity. The outstanding membership interests of the Merging Business Entity shall be cancelled.
- V. Abandonment. After approval of this Plan of Merger by the sole member of the Merging Business Entity and the sole shareholder of the Surviving Business Entity, and at any time prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, the board of directors of the Surviving Business Entity may, in its discretion, abandon the Merger.
- Amendment to Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of CEM Subsidiary as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be amended to change the name of CEM Subsidiary to "CEM Corporation", and, as so amended, the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of CEM Subsidiary shall be the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the Surviving Business Entity until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0316

Ref: DH